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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 92—continued
MISCELLANEOUS—continued

. Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. II | No.
Normal B.P. Other Pref. | Ref, From To

Decisions Cancelled—continued:
84.61.002 | Solenoid. . .Honeywell .. .. .. .. .. .. .. | 67
84.61.019 | “Black™. . .valves.. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |53
84.61.019 | Black...valves .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 162
84.61.019 | Solenoid...(4,300 ps.i.) .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |61
84.61.019 | Valves...53 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |88
85.20 Pulsed. . .industry .. .. .. .. .. .. .. |89

Chapter | Band. . .Tariff

92

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1975.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 93

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette).

APPROVALS
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List
Item No. I | No.
Normal B.P. Other Pref, | Ref. From To*
59.03.011 | Pellon and/or Viledon non-woven, bonded, Free Free .. 193 1/7/74 30/6/78
fibre luggage backing materials, when
declared by a manufacturer, or by an im-
porter, for sale only to a manufacturer; for use
in the manufacture of luggage and handbags
59.03.011 | Pellon bonded fibre art materials .. .. Free Free .. 193 1/8/75 30/6/78
59.03.017 | Air filters e .. .. .. Free Free .. 193 1/8/75 30/6/78
59.03.017 | Face mask filters .. .. .. .. Free Free .. |93 1/8/15 30/6/78
59.03.017 | Theatre operating drapes and towels .. Free Free .. |93 1/8/75 30/6/78
73.38.002 | Bath castings, cast iron .. .. .. Free Free Free 10.8 | 93 1/8/75 31/3/78

*Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-

tinuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the
date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS
Decisions Cancelled:

59.03.011 | Pelion...and handbags .. .. .. .. .. l .. ‘ .. I' ..
73.38.001 | Bath...iron .. .o

With effect from 1 August 1975 the Tariff item number under which certain decisions of the Minister of Customs have been notified will
be amended as follows:

Decisions Amended:
39.07.397 amend to read 39.07.396

Note: The change in the above Tariff item results from the Customs Tariff (Composite) Amendment Order (No. 2) 1975 which comes into
effect on 1 August 1975.

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of July 1975.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



